

## Evexia Diagnostics Partners with Genomind to Offer Cutting-Edge Pharmacogenetic Testing to Clinicians

WASHINGTON, CT, UNITED STATES, November 6, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Evexia Diagnostics, a leader in innovative diagnostic laboratory solutions, is proud to announce a strategic partnership with Genomind, a pioneer in precision medicine through pharmacogenetic testing. This collaboration will enable Evexia Diagnostics'clinicians to access Genomind's advanced pharmacogenetic testing, empowering them to make more informed decisions and provide personalized care for their patients.

Genomind's pharmacogenetic testing, which is transforming the landscape of precision medicine, uses a simple cheek swab to assess genes that influence drug metabolism, tolerability, and efficacy. The test covers over 1,000 medications, representing 99% of the most commonly prescribed drugs. Genomind's interactive online tool helps healthcare providers quickly identify potential drug-drug and gene-drug interactions, suggesting alternative medications based on individual genetic profiles. This cutting-edge approach enables clinicians to stay at the forefront of precision medicine,

ensuring optimal outcomes for patients.

"A big challenge for healthcare providers is the trial-and-error process associated with selecting the right medications to treat chronic conditions. Genomind helps providers identify the right medications faster, saving time and improving patient outcomes. Our test truly matters in people's lives and enhances their quality of life. Partnering with Evexia allows us to extend this life-changing service to even more providers, enhancing the quality of care and reducing costs for patients," said Bill Brown, CEO of Genomind.

Since 2017, Evexia Diagnostics has been dedicated to delivering fast, reliable, and affordable diagnostic laboratory services to clinicians worldwide. Their commitment to innovation aligns perfectly with Genomind's mission to provide healthcare providers with cutting-edge tools for personalized patient care. This partnership reflects a shared vision of utilizing advanced technology to uncover the root causes of health issues and turn these insights into actionable strategies for clinicians.

"We are thrilled to partner with Genomind to offer our clinicians access to this transformative pharmacogenetic testing. By incorporating Genomind's expertise in precision medicine, we are further enhancing our ability to support clinicians with the most advanced diagnostic tools

available. This collaboration underscores our commitment to providing innovative solutions that help healthcare providers deliver the best possible care to their patients," said Ryan Obermeier, CCO of Evexia Diagnostics.

Through this collaboration, Evexia Diagnostics and Genomind are poised to make significant strides in advancing personalized medicine, ensuring that clinicians have the tools they need to deliver more effective, individualized treatment plans for their patients.

For more information about this partnership and the services offered, please visit <a href="https://www.evexiadiagnostics.com">www.evexiadiagnostics.com</a> and <a href="https://www.genomind.com">www.genomind.com</a>.

## About Evexia Diagnostics:

Evexia Diagnostics offers comprehensive clinical laboratory services tailored for Functional Medicine and Integrative Medicine practitioners. Providing fast, reliable, and affordable solutions, they have been supporting clinicians with their complete suite of diagnostic laboratory solutions since 2017.

## About Genomind:

Genomind is a leading medication management company focused on empowering providers through actionable genetic insights and innovative health technology, reducing the guessing game in medication selection. By understanding patients' genetic predispositions to drug responses, providers can optimize treatment plans, identify potential adverse reactions, and improve patient outcomes.

Ryan Obermeier
Evexia Diagnostics
+1 888-852-2723
email us here
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
LinkedIn
YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/755659443

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.